�
Safety-door Switch D4BS
Special Key Positively Pulls Contacts
Apart, Increasing Machine Safety
� Wide operating temperature range:
-40°C to 80°C
� Mounting pitch and shape of the switch
box conforms to CENELEC EN50041

9303323
SUVA SUVA 5610/1
Ordering Information
� MODEL NUMBER LEGEND
D4BS -
1 2
1. Conduit
3: 1/2-14NPT (standard)
7: 1/2-14NPT (3 conduit)
2. Built-in Switch
5: DPDB-1NC/1NO (Slow-action)
A: DPDB-2NC (Slow-action)
3. Head Mounting Direction
F: Front-side mounting
4. Head Variation
S: Standard
1. Operation Key Type
1: Horizontal mounting
2: Vertical mounting
3: Adjustable mounting
3 4
D4BS - K
1
Limit Switch Operation Key
� SWITCHES
Head mounting direction Conduit size
Standard 1/2-14NPT 3 Conduit Switch 1/2-14NPT
DPDB-1NC/1NO
(Slow-action)
DPDB-2NC
(Slow-action)
DPDB-1NC/1NO
(Slow-action)
DPDB-2NC
(Slow-action)
Front-side mounting D4BS-35FS D4BS-3AFS D4BS-75FS D4BS-7AFS
� ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
Operation Key
Mounting type Part Number
Horizontal D4BS-K1
Vertical D4BS-K2
Adjustable D4BS-K3
Specifications
� RATINGS
1. IEC 947-5-1 and EN60947-5-1
AC-15 2A/400 V (TÜV File No. R9351022)
2. UL 508 (UL File No. E76675)
CSA C22.2 No. 14 (CSA File No. LR45746-59)
NEMA A600 (UL/CSA Pilot Duty)
Rated voltage Current Switching powerg
Continuous Make Break Make Break
120 VAC 10 A 60 A 6 A 7,200 VA 720 VA
240 VAC 30 A 3 A
,
480 VAC 15 A 1.5 A
600 VAC 12 A 1.2 A
3. General Ratings
Rated voltage Non-inductive load Inductive loada ed o age
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
125 VAC 10 A 3 A 1.5 A 10 A 5 A 2.5 A
250 VAC 10 A 2 A 1 A 10 A 3 A 1.5 A
400 VAC 10 A 1.5 A 0.8 A 3 A 1.5 A 0.8 A
8 VDC 10 A 6 A 3 A 10 A 6 A
14 VDC 10 A 6 A 3 A 10 A 6 A
30 VDC 6 A 4 A 3 A 6 A 4 A
125 VDC 0.8 A 0.2 A 0.2 A 0.8 A 0.2 A
250 VDC 0.4 A 0.1 A 0.1 A 0.4 A 0.1 A
Note: 1. Resistive loads have a power factor (cos = �) of 1.
2. Inductive loads have a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).